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Monday, April 24V/ AUCKLAND| 650 kc. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Musical Bon-bons
40. 0 Devotions: Rev. Father
Bennett

|10.20 For My Lady: ‘‘Moods"
71. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "The Physi-
cal and Mental .Check Up"
41.16 Music While You Work

|42.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2.0 Do You Know These?
2.30 Classical music
3.15 Broadcast French lessonfor Post-Primary Schools
83.30 Tea time tunes
4.46 Children’s session with
"Round the World with Father
Time"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in the
Radio Magazine ‘‘With the Boys
Overseas" broadcast at 10.15
this evening)
6.30 Dinner music continued
7.15 Young Farmers’ Club ses-
sion, conducted by W. Alex-
ander, Advisory Member, Auck-land Provincial Y.F.C. Council
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"His Lordship’s Memoirs"
8.11 Royal Artillery String Or-
chestra,"Bal Masque" (Fletcher)
8.14 "The Brains Trust’ (BBC
programme)
8.35. Symphony Orchestra,"Summer Afternoon" (Coates)
8.38 "Inspector Hornleigh In-
vestigates"
8.52 Royal Artillery String Or-chestra,
"Song of the Volga Boatman"(trad.)
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Burns and Allen (U.S.A.programme)
10. 0 Scottish interlude
10.15 Greetings from the BoysOverseas
71.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

{NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke. 343 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music8. 0 Light orchestral music andballads
8. 0 Music from the operas10. O Musings and memories10.30 Close down

72M] AUCKLAND1250 kc. 240 m.pg a.m. News: Musie:me
41. 0-1.0 p.m. Theatre: Music:
News: Yarns for’ Yanks
sg ty Music: Sports: G.I.ve
5.45 Harry James
6. O-7.0 Carnival of Music: Bob
Hope7. 0-9.15 Comedy Caravan: Spot-light Bands: News
9.15-10.15 Boston Symphony10.15-11. 0 Make-believe Ball-
room

ON, WELLINGTON_ A 570 ke, 526m,(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9: O Morning Variety
10.10 Devotional Service
90.26 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: FamousOrchestras: Orchestre’ Poulet,France
11. 0 Th? Home Front
11.15 Melody and Rhythm
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical Hour
3. 0 Afternoon session
3.15 Broadcast French lessonfor Post-primary schools4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
Ebor, Ariel and Sunrays5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed at 6.30
by a list of the names of the
men speaking in th2 Radio
Magazine ‘"‘With the Boys Over-
seas,’"’ broadcast this evening
at 10.15)7.0 Reserved
7.15 "The British Army: Its
Organisation, History and Tra-
ditions,’’? by Major F, H. Lampen7.30 Famous English Choirs: A
short programme of recordings
7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Oberon" Overture (Weber)
7.54 Miliza Korjus (soprano),
Serenade (Moszkowski), ‘TheLittle Ring: The Maiden’s Wish"
(Chopin), "The Maidens ofCadiz’ (Delibes)
8. 7 NBS String Quartet. Prin-
cipal: Vincent Aspey,"Alla Spagnuola’ (Glazounov),"Nocturne" (Borodin), "Ort:n-tale" (Glazounov)
8.27 Dorothy Kemp (contralto):
Songs by Schubert,
"Gretchen at the Spinning
Wheel," "The Ghost," ‘"Rest-
less Love," "Night and Dreams’’
(A Studio recital)
age Loretto Cunningham (pian-ist),"Lotus Land," "Danse Negre,"’
"English Waltz’ (Cyril Scott),
‘Danse d’Olaf" (Mangiagalli)
(A Studio recital)
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.30 New Zealand News for the
New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Music of George Gersh-win: Songs from his musical
productions
10. O Spotlight Band: Glenn
Gray’s Orchestra (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)
10.15 Greetings from the

she itOverseas11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AN7: WELLINGTON840 kc, 357 m.

5. 0 p.m. Vartety6. O Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
8. 0 Variety
8.30 ‘Homestead on the Rise"
8.45 Lang-Worth programme9. 0 Band. music
10. O Light concert11. 0 Close down

OWA WELLINGTON— 990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Stars of the MusicalFirmament
7.20 ‘Mr. Meredith Walks Out’
7.33 Starlight: Jessie Matthews
8. 0 ‘Halliday and Son"8.15 Dancing times
8.40 Melodies that Charm9.2 Elgar and his Music9.40 ‘Lost Empire"10. 0 Close down

PYWABL3} NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Family session8. 0 Recorded session
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody
10. 0 Close down j

N7 Trl NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Close down 7

11. 0 Morning Programme
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
3.15-3.30 Broadcast French Les-
son to Secondary Schools
5. O Uncle Ed and Aunt Gwen
6. 0 ‘One Good Deed a Day"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by list of names of men speak-ing in the Radio Magazine "Withthe Boys Overseas" broadcast at
10.15 this evening
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 ‘All That Glitters"
7.30 Listeners’ Own session
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Theodor Chaliapin (bass),"When the King Went Forth toWar" (Koenemann), "In QuestaTomba Oscura" (Beethoven)9.33 Beecham, conducting Lon-don Philharmonic Orchestra,Symphony No. 36 in CG Major(Mozart)
10.15 Greetings from the BoysOverseas
11. 0 Close down

YAN NELSON920 ke. 327 m/
7. Op.m. "Pictures From Eur-_- (BBC production)7.20 For the Younger Listeners:Junior Programmes Opera Com-
pany, ‘‘Robin Hood"8. 0 Classical music: Stokow-
ski and Philadelphia Orchestra,"Boris Godounov’ Symphonic
Synthesis (Moussorgsky)8. 1 "Hard Cash"
9.25 Light recitals
10. 0 Close down

2272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306m.

7. Op.m. Serenades
7.15 ‘Those We Love"
7.42 Variety
7.46 "Dad and Dave"
8. 0 Light concert programme8.30 "Caravan" (U.S.A. pro-
gramme
. 2 Albert Sandler Trio
9.15 Piano and comedy
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

3) Y 720 kn «416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News8.0 Morning programm:10. 0 For My Lady: Husbands
and Wives: Wilfred ‘Pelletier
and Rose Bampton10.20 Health in the Home:
"Measles"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Orchestral music
11.-0 ‘"‘Horseback Holiday": Talk
prepared by Judith Terry andread by Miss N. Enright
11.16 A.C.E. TALK: "The Physi-cal and Mental Check Up"11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Music While You Work
3.15 French lesson for post-

» primary schools
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Musical Comedy
| 4,45-5.15 Children’s session

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in theRadio Magazine ‘‘With the Boys
Overseas," broadcast at 10.15
‘this evening)
715 Our Garden _ Experts"Garde Problems"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Grand Massed Brass Bands,
"Round the Capstan" Selection
(Maynard)
7.45 Band of H.M. Scots Guards
7.54 Play: "West of Eden: AModern Morality’ (Dickinson)
(BBC programme)
8.24 H.M. Coldstream Guards
Band,
"Steps of Glory," ‘AccessionMemories’ (arr. Windram)
8.40 From the Studio: Alice
Vinsen (contralto),"Sink Red Sun’ (del Riego),"Cradle Song’? (Kreisler), "Tha
Glory of the Sea" (Sanderson),"If You Would Love Me"
(McDermid)
8.51 H.M, Irish Guards Band
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 From the Studio: Freder~-ick Page Trio,Trio No. 5 in E Flat (Haydn)9.40 Studio recital by Ernest
Rogers (ftenor),"Ask Me No More" (de Zulu-
eta), "To Enid’. (Travers),"Would You Gain the Tender
Creature," ‘Love in Her EyesSits Playing" (Handel)9.52 Edwin Fischer (pianist),Sonata in A Major, K.334(Mozart)
10.15 Talks and Greetings from
| the Boys Overseas11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| SHYAL CHRISTCHURCH
5. Op.m. Everyman’s music6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music7.45 "America. Talks to New
Zealand," featuring Walter Dur-
anty
bert
8.20 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)
on Music for Strings"The Inside Story"4 ; Favourite Entertainers
9.30 Mirth Parade
10. 0 Light Orchestral and Bal-
lad session
10.30 Close down

3372 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m. °

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London-News8.0 Morning music
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session3.0 A.C.E. Talk
3.15 French lesson for post-
primary schools3.30 Classical programme

Two-Piano Music by Schu«

4 0 "The Queen’s Necklace"4.15 Variety4.30 Dance music5.0 "Bluey"
Ha ne msF

by cks
6.15 NEWS, followed
by a list of the names of the
men who will speak in theRadio Magazine "With the
Boys Overseas," at 10.15 this
evening
6.30 Musical programme
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.15 "Forgotten People"7.30 State Placement announc3-
ment
7.45 Munn and Felton’s Works
Band, ‘William Tell" Over-
ture (Rossini, arr. Swift),"Harlequin" March (Rimmer
Slavonic Rhapsody (Friedman


